## **Charles Brock Owens**

Occupant Nam	e: Charles Brock Owe	Succumbs At Hospital
Location:	Section V, Lot 16	Charles Brock Qwens, 53, of Brownstown, died at 6:57 a. m. today at Schneck Memorial Hos- pital. He had been admitted to the hospital several hours earlier for
Date of Birth:	2/18/1905	medical treatment. He had been ill since July.
Date of Death:	1958	Born February 18, 1905 in Drift- wood township, he was the son of the late Harvey and Maude Boley Owens and had lived in Browns- town most of his life.
Date of Burial:	1958	Employed by the Jackson Coun- ty REMC for the past eight years,
Veteran:	No	Mr. Owens was a member of the Brownstown Christian Church and was very active in church activi- ties. On July 12, 1936, he married the
Lot Owner:	Ruth Owens	former Ruth Mae Blackwood, at Brownstown, The widow survives.
Multiple Occupants: No		Also surviving are two sons, James William and Charles Dean Owens, both at home; two broth- ers, John Raymond and Gerald Dean Owens, both of Indianap-
Comment <sup>.</sup>		olis, and two sisters, Mrs. Cath-

## Comment:



Mrs. Lola Mae Pilman, Indianapolis. Funeral services will be conducted at 2 p. m. Wednesday from the Brownstown Christian Church with the pastor, the Rev. E. Lacy Satterfield, in charge. Burial in Fairview Cemetery.

erine Silence, Brownstown R2, and

**Charles Brock Owens** 

Friends may call after 12 noon Tuesday at the family home, 306 South Poplar street, Brownstown.